Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONTAINED AN ERROR IN	DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 9858, FRAME 0293 CONTAINED AN ERROR IN PROPERTY NO. 29/234,644. DOCUMENT RE RECORDED TO CORRECT ERROR ON STATED REEL.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Neville Hammond			03/04/1999	Ī	
Michael W. Hauper	s		03/15/1999	٦	
Ronald Saslow			03/04/1999	j	
	/ DATA				
Name:	Hu-Friedy Mt	Hu-Friedy Mfg. Co., Inc.			
Street Address:	3232 North F	3232 North Rockwell Street			
City	Chicago				
City:					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS]	
State/Country: Postal Code:	ILLINOIS 60618-5935				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1	Nun	nber]] 	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1	Nun 6109918	nber		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type		nber		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA	6109918	nber		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)47	6109918 74-0448			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)47	6109918 74-0448 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)47 ill be sent via US 312-474	6109918 74-0448 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 4-6300			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 312-474 jkriegel(6109918 74-0448 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)47 (312)47 (312-474 jkriegel(ne: Marshal	6109918 74-0448 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)47 (312)47 (312-474 jkriegel(ne: Marshal	6109918 74-0448 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com II, Gerstein & Borun LLP Wacker Drive			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 312-474 jkriegel(ne: Marshal 233 S. V Suite 63	6109918 74-0448 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com II, Gerstein & Borun LLP Wacker Drive			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ILLINOIS 60618-5935 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)47 (312)47 (312-474 jkriegel(he: Marshal 233 S. N Suite 63 Chicago	74-0448 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com II, Gerstein & Borun LLP Wacker Drive 300			

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0537

500058714

Total Attachments: 7 source=letter#page1.tif source=assn cover#page1.tif source=assn cover#page2.tif source=assn#page1.tif source=assn#page2.tif source=assn#page3.tif source=assn#page4.tif

Expires 0	51-0027 3. 22 99	04-06-		HEET MAR	J.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic PATEN
то:	The Commissioner of Pate Please record the attached	101001 ents and Trademark original document	743 (s, Box Assign (s) or copy(ies	ments, Washin 3).	gton, D.C. 20231.
SUBM [X] [] []	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fran Corrective Document	ne#	[] Licer [] Merg (For U	gnment [] hse [] ger [] <i>U.S. Government</i>	Security Agreement Change of Name Other overnment Agencies)
Neville	E YING PARTY(IES) : (Last na Hammond I W. Haupers	me first) Execution Date Mar. 4, 1999 Mar. 15, 1999 Mar. 4, 1999	RECEIVING Name: Address: City State Zip Code	PARTY: Hu-Friedy Mfg 3232 North Ro Chicago Illinois 60618-5935	
Mark if	additional names of conveying par	ties attached []	Mark if addition	nal names of receiv	ing parties attached []
named in Patent	becument is being filed together with nventor: <u>00/00/00</u> Application Number(s): 29/23 L NUMBER OF PROPERTIE	34,644	Patent Numb	er(s):	one
Enter P	T COOPERATION TREAT CT application number only if a has not been assigned:		document incl	number of pages uding any attachn	contained in the conveyand nent(s). DO NOT include neet pages in this total. <u>three</u>
CORR	ESPONDENT NAME AND A Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, L Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Su Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	.td.	FEE AMOUN [X] [] [X]	Enclosed Charge to Dep The Commissi charge any add	Ree (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 posit Account 04-1644 ioner is hereby authorized to ditional fees which may be redit any overpayment, to ant 04-1644.
STATE	MENT AND SIGNATURE				
true co	best of my knowledge and bel py of the original document. BUYEN 00000007 29234644 40.00 0P				
Paul N	M. Vargo f Person Signing	Signature	1 mgg		<u>Mar. 18, 1999</u> Date
	n reison signing	orgnature	/ /		Dute

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0539

Assignment

Serial No. 09/234,644

Filed January 21, 1999

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in <u>Dental</u> <u>Instrument With Metal Handle</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on January 14, 1999 and January 11, 1999, and in any continuation, division, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to <u>Hu-Friedy Mfg. Co., Inc., an Illinois Corporation</u> and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of <u>Hu-Friedy Mfg. Co., Inc.</u> (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undesigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said consideration the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said consideration, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the yUnited States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not

Page 1 of 3

limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony. The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

NH NULL Neville Hammond (Seal)

State of <u>flines</u>) ss. County of <u>Cork</u>) ss.

4

On March. 4th, 1999, Neville Hammond appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that <u>he</u> freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL BONNIE M. RYAN IOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-5-99 Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $\frac{\omega/5/99}{5}$
MH Mahal W Abupun (Seal) Michael Haupers
State of <u>ILINOIS</u>) County of <u>COOK</u>) ss.
On <u>MAA 15th</u> , 1999, <u>Michael Haupers</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that <u>he</u> freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.
OFFICIAL OFFICE

OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARET H INCANDELA NOTARY PUPING, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION/EXPIRES:04/11/01

Margaret d	Ancandela
Notary	Public

My Commission Expires: 4-11-01

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0541

Ronald Saslow (Seal) RMG Ronald M. Saslow

State of Allines County of Cook) ss.

On <u>March 471</u>, 19<u>99</u>, <u>Ronald M. Saslow</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that <u>he</u> freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: $\frac{\omega/5}{99}$

(SEAL)

-ch

OFFICIAL SEAL BONNIE M. RYAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-5-99

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/04/2005